
2024-2025 Fort Lewis College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-22   Conf: 3-17   Home: 4-11   Away: 2-10   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
30 Hernandez, Darla 28-28 787 28.1 126-313 .403 8-33 .242 53-58 .914 45 160 205 7.3 43 0 26 59 11 26 313 11.2
33 Knapp, Livia 28-23 819 29.3 119-283 .420 39-101 .386 30-38 .789 13 61 74 2.6 57 0 70 76 4 40 307 11.0
01 Ryan, Deniece 25-18 611 24.4 110-245 .449 13-58 .224 41-67 .612 22 52 74 3.0 39 1 50 58 2 33 274 11.0
10 Lamb, Katie 28-14 642 22.9 84-234 .359 54-160 .338 33-39 .846 20 86 106 3.8 81 4 34 48 6 44 255 9.1
02 Guanella, Natalie 24-6 442 18.4 60-131 .458 6-27 .222 31-45 .689 37 35 72 3.0 31 0 27 26 2 12 157 6.5
20 Strauss, Kayde 4-0 45 11.3 9-25 .360 6-20 .300 2-2 1.000 5 4 9 2.3 5 0 3 3 0 5 26 6.5
03 Bevington, Sydney 4-0 62 15.5 9-26 .346 0-1 .000 5-10 .500 5 16 21 5.3 5 0 1 8 0 2 23 5.8
25 Hoobler, Trista 28-28 686 24.5 49-118 .415 14-54 .259 30-40 .750 27 56 83 3.0 92 4 38 41 3 29 142 5.1
13 Palacio Gámez, Claudia 28-16 660 23.6 46-134 .343 14-55 .255 11-15 .733 16 43 59 2.1 73 2 47 48 2 15 117 4.2
11 Kingston, Eva 26-4 388 14.9 34-104 .327 14-44 .318 20-29 .690 30 59 89 3.4 44 2 15 46 3 15 102 3.9
14 Gallery, Kate 8-0 86 10.8 7-27 .259 4-19 .211 3-4 .750 2 7 9 1.1 5 0 4 10 0 5 21 2.6
21 Wattawa, Samantha 5-1 30 6.0 3-7 .429 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 2 5 7 1.4 5 0 1 4 0 2 8 1.6
24 Chick, Sarah 14-0 97 6.9 7-14 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 12 13 0.9 18 0 3 9 5 6 15 1.1
04 Evans, Avery 2-0 15 7.5 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 1.0
23 Armendariz, Laisha 22-2 254 11.5 7-35 .200 5-27 .185 1-4 .250 7 18 25 1.1 11 0 24 15 3 9 20 0.9
Total 28 5624 200.9 671-1697 .395 178-602 .296 262-357 .734 268 676 944 33.7 510 13 344 471 41 243 1782 63.64
Opponents 28 5627 201.0 686-1622 .423 180-537 .335 379-514 .737 293 761 1054 37.6 416 3 371 479 58 206 1931 68.96

Team Statistics FLC OPP
SCORING 1782 1931
    Points Per Game 63.6 69.0
    Scoring Margin -5.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 671-1697 686-1622
    Field Goal Pct .395 .423
3 POINT FG-ATT 178-602 180-537
    3PT FG Pct .296 .335
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 262-357 379-514
    FT Pct .734 .737
    FT Made Per Game 9.4 13.5
REBOUNDS 944 1054
    Rebounds Per Game 33.7 37.6
    Rebounds Margin -3.9 –
ASSISTS 344 371
    Assists Per Game 12.3 13.3
TURNOVERS 471 479
    Turnovers Per Game 16.8 17.1
    Turnovers Margin 0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.8
STEALS 243 206
    Steals Per Game 8.7 7.4
BLOCKS 41 58
    Blocks Per Game 1.5 2.1
ATTENDANCE 8,306 1,640
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-554 12-137
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-135

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Fort Lewis 444 408 465 461 4 1782
Opponents 476 447 471 528 9 1931

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 WESTERN N.M. W 53-47 914
11/09/24 EASTERN N.M. L 48-67 756
11/15/24 vs Colorado Mesa L 48-75 135
11/16/24 at Westminster (UT) L 58-61 105
11/23/24 NORTHERN N.M. W 67-57 192
11/29/24 UT TYLER L 51-63 403

* 12/05/24 MSU DENVER W 74-66 532
* 12/07/24 REGIS (CO) L 65-76 257
* 12/10/24 N.M. HIGHLANDS L 52-64 292
* 12/12/24 at Adams St. L 60-79 300

12/20/24 at Northern New Mexico L 52-63 30
01/04/25 NAVAJO TECH W 114-33 865

* 01/09/25 at Western Colo. L 57-75 113
* 01/11/25 at Westminster (UT) W 78-55 72
* 01/16/25 SOUTH DAKOTA MINES L 74-88 287
* 01/18/25 BLACK HILLS ST. L 43-61 338
* 01/23/25 at Colo. Christian L 62-72 100
* 01/25/25 at UC-Colo. Springs L 71-74 98
* 01/30/25 at Colo. Sch. of Mines L 76-81 132
* 02/01/25 at MSU Denver W 77-63 264
* 02/04/25 ADAMS ST. L 49-79 709
* 02/08/25 at N.M. Highlands L 64-77 76
* 02/13/25 COLORADO MESA L 71-78 707
* 02/15/25 WESTERN COLO. L 70-86 564
* 02/20/25 CSU PUEBLO L 61-66 649
* 02/22/25 COLO. CHRISTIAN L 56-71 841
* 02/27/25 at Chadron St. L 72-83 200
* 03/01/25 at South Dakota Mines L 59-71 150

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Fort Lewis College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 3-17   Home: 1-9   Away: 2-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Ryan, Deniece 17-12 421 24.8 85-190 .447 11-43 .256 36-58 .621 13 42 55 3.2 27 1 36 35 2 19 217 12.8
33 Knapp, Livia 20-15 575 28.8 95-217 .438 29-72 .403 29-35 .829 9 41 50 2.5 35 0 47 44 1 27 248 12.4
10 Lamb, Katie 20-13 531 26.6 67-186 .360 47-131 .359 30-33 .909 10 75 85 4.3 61 3 24 36 5 32 211 10.6
30 Hernandez, Darla 20-20 574 28.7 86-224 .384 6-27 .222 32-34 .941 22 113 135 6.8 32 0 17 43 7 19 210 10.5
02 Guanella, Natalie 20-6 410 20.5 51-116 .440 6-26 .231 30-43 .698 33 33 66 3.3 26 0 25 23 2 10 138 6.9
25 Hoobler, Trista 20-20 513 25.7 33-90 .367 6-39 .154 20-26 .769 20 41 61 3.1 65 3 28 27 2 20 92 4.6
11 Kingston, Eva 18-1 242 13.4 24-71 .338 11-28 .393 16-22 .727 21 39 60 3.3 35 2 6 29 3 12 75 4.2
13 Palacio Gámez, Claudia 20-11 458 22.9 26-92 .283 7-34 .206 5-7 .714 10 35 45 2.3 56 2 33 34 2 6 64 3.2
20 Strauss, Kayde 2-0 8 4.0 2-4 .500 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.5 4 0 0 1 0 0 6 3.0
21 Wattawa, Samantha 2-0 8 4.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 3 4 2.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 1.5
23 Armendariz, Laisha 16-2 196 12.3 6-28 .214 5-21 .238 0-0 .000 6 17 23 1.4 9 0 14 11 3 7 17 1.1
24 Chick, Sarah 13-0 82 6.3 5-9 .556 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 9 10 0.8 17 0 2 7 5 2 10 0.8
14 Gallery, Kate 3-0 7 2.3 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4025 201.3 481-1230 .391 130-426 .305 199-260 .765 171 493 664 33.2 368 11 232 304 32 154 1291 64.55
Opponents 20 4025 201.3 522-1196 .436 136-392 .347 285-392 .727 214 579 793 39.7 291 2 279 308 44 131 1465 73.25

Team Statistics FLC OPP
SCORING 1291 1465
    Points Per Game 64.6 73.3
    Scoring Margin -8.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 481-1230 522-1196
    Field Goal Pct .391 .436
3 POINT FG-ATT 130-426 136-392
    3PT FG Pct .305 .347
    3PT Made Per Game 6.5 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 199-260 285-392
    FT Pct .765 .727
    FT Made Per Game 10.0 14.3
REBOUNDS 664 793
    Rebounds Per Game 33.2 39.7
    Rebounds Margin -6.5 –
ASSISTS 232 279
    Assists Per Game 11.6 14.0
TURNOVERS 304 308
    Turnovers Per Game 15.2 15.4
    Turnovers Margin 0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.9
STEALS 154 131
    Steals Per Game 7.7 6.6
BLOCKS 32 44
    Blocks Per Game 1.6 2.2
ATTENDANCE 5,176 1,505
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-518 10-151
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Fort Lewis 315 287 350 335 4 1291
Opponents 378 341 338 399 9 1465

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/24 MSU DENVER W 74-66 532
12/07/24 REGIS (CO) L 65-76 257
12/10/24 N.M. HIGHLANDS L 52-64 292
12/12/24 at  Adams St. L 60-79 300
01/09/25 at  Western Colo. L 57-75 113
01/11/25 at  Westminster (UT) W 78-55 72
01/16/25 SOUTH DAKOTA MINES L 74-88 287
01/18/25 BLACK HILLS ST. L 43-61 338
01/23/25 at  Colo. Christian L 62-72 100
01/25/25 at  UC-Colo. Springs L 71-74 98
01/30/25 at  Colo. Sch. of Mines L 76-81 132
02/01/25 at  MSU Denver W 77-63 264
02/04/25 ADAMS ST. L 49-79 709
02/08/25 at  N.M. Highlands L 64-77 76
02/13/25 COLORADO MESA L 71-78 707
02/15/25 WESTERN COLO. L 70-86 564
02/20/25 CSU PUEBLO L 61-66 649
02/22/25 COLO. CHRISTIAN L 56-71 841
02/27/25 at  Chadron St. L 72-83 200
03/01/25 at  South Dakota Mines L 59-71 150


